RESOLUTION NO. 1991-231

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH THE COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA AND THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY REGIONAL INFORMATION SYSTEM BOARD OF ADVISORS FOR ACCESS TO THE CUYAHOGA REGIONAL INFORMATION SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK (\$15,558.00 - GENERAL FUND) - TRANSIT POLICE DEPARTMENT BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Cuyahoga Regional Information System provides the Authority with a communications link to all police agencies throughout the United States;

WHEREAS, utilization of this system increases the efficiency of the Authority's Transit Police; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has participated in this system for a number of years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the County of Cuyahoga and the Cuyahoga Regional Information System Board of Advisors to continue the Authority's participation in the Cuyahoga Regional Information System for the period from January 1, 1992 through December 31, 1992.

Section 2. That said contract shall be payable out of the General Fund in a amount not to exceed fifteen thousand five hundred fifty-eight & 00/100 dollars (\$15,558.00).

Section 3. That said contract shall be binding upon and an obligation of the Authority contingent upon appropriations for future contract years and compliance by the County of of Cuyahoga and the Cuyahoga Regional Information System Board of Advisors and with all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority.

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Muopteu:	December 17	
		11111_
		hillet
		President

1001

General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer

Dogganham 17

Adopted